Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Interest	rate	risk
Financial	assets
Cash	and	cash	equivalents (280) -																			 280 -																			 (91) -		 (91) -

Financial	liabilities
Borrowings	-	secured	loans 1,614 -																			 (1,614) -																			 1,102 -		 (1,102) -

(20,031) -																			 18,393 -																			 (24,809) -		 21,959 -
(18,698) -																		 17,060 -																		 (23,798) -		 20,766 -

Explanation	of	interest	rate	risk	sensitivity

Group
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Foreign	exchange	risk
Financial	assets
Equity	securities (312) -		 312 -		 (172) -		 172 -
Total (312) -		 312 -		 (172) -		 172 -

Group
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Equity	price	risk $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial	assets
Equity	securities -		 (314) -		 314 -		 (285) -		 285
Total -		 (314) -		 314 -		 (285) -		 285

Explanation	of	foreign	exchange	risk	sensitivity

Explanation	of	equity	price	risk	sensitivity

-100bps +100bps
2017 2016

-100bps +100bps

The	tables	below	illustrate	the	potential	effect	on	the	surplus	or	deficit	and	equity	(excluding	accumulated	funds)	for	reasonably	possible	market
movements,	with	all	other	variables	held	constant,	based	on	Council's	financial	instrument	exposures	at	balance	date.

-10% +10%
2016

-10% +10%

2017 2016
-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

2017

The	interest	rate	sensitivity	is	based	on	a	reasonably	possible	movement	in	interest	rates,	with	all	other	variables	held	constant,	measured	as	a	basis	points
(bps)	movement.	For	example,	a	decrease	of	100bps	is	equivalent	to	a	decrease	in	interest	rates	of	1%.		The	sensitivity	for	derivatives	(interest	rate	swaps)
has	been	calculated	using	a	derivative	valuation	model	based	on	a	parallel	shift	in	interest	rates	of	+/-	100bps.

The	foreign	exchange	sensitivity	is	based	on	a	reasonably	possible	movement	in	foreign	exchange	rates,	with	all	other	variables	held	constant,	measured	as	a
percentage	movement	in	the	foreign	exchange	rate.

The	sensitivity	for	equity	securities	has	been	calculated	based	on	a	-10%/+10%	movement	in	the	quoted	share	price	at	year	end	for	the	listed	shares.

Derivative	financial
instruments

Derivative	financial
instruments

2017

Total	sensitivity

-10% +10%
2016

Total	sensitivity

-10% +10%

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL’S 2016/17 ANNUAL REPORT   129

Note	33:	Adjustments	to	the	comparative	year	financial	statements

Council Note
Before

adjustments
Reclassification
adjustments

After
adjustments

$000 $000 $000
Revenue

Fees	and	charges
-	Building	and	resource	consent	charges a. 9,257 314 9,571
-	Trade	waste a. 2,974 95 3,069
-	Event	facilities b. 4,197 (72) 4,125
Other	fees	and	charges a. 8,639 (856) 7,783
Parking	fees a. 2,669 447 3,116
Rental	revenue	from	investment	properties b. 2,256 (2,256) -
Pensioner	housing b. 1,592 (1,592) -
Other	rental	income b. 1,548 (1,548) -
Total	fees	and	charges 33,132 (5,468) 27,664

Gains
Investment	property	gain	on	disposal c. 128 (128) -
Property,	plant,	and	equipment	gain	on	disposal	 c. 42 (42) -
Investment	property	revaluation	gain	 c. 2,754 (2,754) -